15.1 The Board shall provide to full-time Educational Support Employees basic 
comprehensive, hospital - medical - obstetrical, major medical and group 
life insurance protection for a twelve (12) month period.  The Board shall 
pay a maximum of eight thousand one hundred eighty-two dollars and 
92/100 ($8,182.92) for such coverage.  (Group health $8,080.92, Group 
life $102.00).  In the event the Board offers an insurance plan option that 
costs less than the amounts referenced above, the Board will pay only the 
actual cost associated with that plan’s design.